
AGOR JEHN ARCHITECTS, LLC
460 Ena Road, Suite 303
Honolulu, Hi 96815
ron@agorjehnarch.com
808-947-2467

Date: 10-01-2018

RE: Response to Comments on HoKua Place DEIS

TO: Laura Leialoha Phillips, Mcintyre,AICP
Program Manager, Environmental Planning Office, DOH
PO Box 3378
Honolulu, Hi 96801

Please note that a "Second Draft Environmental Impact Assessment (2nd DEIS)" will be published for
comments in November. In order to address concerns of the already published Draft Environmental
Impact Assessment, new information in the form of reports, and studies, including a new TIAR, an
Agricultural Suitability Report, an Invertebrate Study, as well as references to the updated County
General Plan were added. Therefore, the submittal of the 2nd DEIS will allow the public and agencies to
comment on the new information.

We are pleased to respond to your May 12, 2015 comments on the DEIS for HoKua Place as follows:

The Developer has reviewed the Land Use Planning Review Program and is committed to adhere to all
the applicable standard comments set forth in the program in the development of HoKua Place.

We have examined the Hawaii Environmental Health Portal and are committed to visit it regularly during
the final planning of HoKua Place.

The Developer acknowledges the updated Water Quality Standards Maps and is committed to using the
updated maps for Kaua’i during the final planning of HoKua Place.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ron Agor, Architect
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AGOR JEHN ARCHITECTS, LLC
460 Ena Road, Suite 303
Honolulu, Hi 96815
ron@agorjehnarch.com
808-947-2467

Date: 10-01-2018

RE: Response to Comments on HoKua Place DEIS

TO: Sina Pruder, PE, Chief
Wastewater Branch
State of Hawaii Department of Health
PO Box 3378
Honolulu, Hi 96801

Please note that a "Second Draft Environmental Impact Assessment (2nd DEIS)" will be published for
comments in November. In order to address concerns of the already published Draft Environmental
Impact Assessment, new information in the form of reports, and studies, including a new TIAR, an
Agricultural Suitability Report, an Invertebrate Study, as well as references to the updated County
General Plan were added. Therefore, the submittal of the 2nd DEIS will allow the public and agencies to
comment on the new information.

We are pleased to respond to your May 20, 2015 comments on the DEIS for HoKua Place as follows:

Page 102 of Volume I, 2nd DEIS and Exhibit G of Volume II describes the preliminary finding for the
capacity of the Kaua’i Wailua Wastewater Treatment Plant’s (KWWTP) capacity and the Developer’s
agreement to facility cost contribution to the repair and upgrade of the system.

Attached please find a letter from the County Division of Wastewater Management confirming the
viability of HoKua Place tying into the KWWTP. Furthermore, the Developer will be submitting the
final scope of work that will be required for HoKua to connect to KWWTP to your branch for approval.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ron Agor, Architect
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AGOR JEHN ARCHITECTS, LLC
460 Ena Road, Suite 303
Honolulu, Hi 96815
ron@agorjehnarch.com
808-947-2467

Date: 10-01-2018

RE: Response to Comments on HoKua Place DEIS

TO: Scott Nakasone
Assistant Division Administrator
Department of Human Services
820 Mililani Street, Suite 606
Honolulu, Hi 96813

Please note that a "Second Draft Environmental Impact Assessment (2nd DEIS)" will be published for
comments in November. In order to address concerns of the already published Draft Environmental
Impact Assessment, new information in the form of reports, and studies, including a new TIAR, an
Agricultural Suitability Report, an Invertebrate Study, as well as references to the updated County
General Plan were added. Therefore, the submittal of the 2nd DEIS will allow the public and agencies to
comment on the new information.

We are pleased to respond to your May 19, 2015 comments on the DEIS for HoKua Place as follows:

The Developer is committed to safeguard the nearby and surrounding properties from fugitive dust.  The
permit plans and specifications will address the provisions of the Hawai’i Administrative Rules 5-11-
60.11.33 on Fugitive Dust.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ron Agor, Architect
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AGOR JEHN ARCHITECTS, LLC
460 Ena Road, Suite 303
Honolulu, Hi 96815
ron@agorjehnarch.com
808-947-2467

Date: 10-01-2018

RE: Response to Comments on HoKua Place DEIS

TO: Laura Leialoha Phillips, Mcintyre,AICP
Program Manager, Environmental Planning Office, DOH
PO Box 3378
Honolulu, Hi 96801

Please note that a "Second Draft Environmental Impact Assessment (2nd DEIS)" will be published for
comments in November. In order to address concerns of the already published Draft Environmental
Impact Assessment, new information in the form of reports, and studies, including a new TIAR, an
Agricultural Suitability Report, an Invertebrate Study, as well as references to the updated County
General Plan were added. Therefore, the submittal of the 2nd DEIS will allow the public and agencies to
comment on the new information.

We are pleased to respond to your May 12, 2015 comments on the DEIS for HoKua Place as follows:

The Developer has reviewed the Land Use Planning Review Program and is committed to adhere to all
the applicable standard comments set forth in the program in the development of HoKua Place.

We have examined the Hawaii Environmental Health Portal and are committed to visit it regularly during
the final planning of HoKua Place.

The Developer acknowledges the updated Water Quality Standards Maps and is committed to using the
updated maps for Kaua’i during the final planning of HoKua Place.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ron Agor, Architect
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AGOR JEHN ARCHITECTS, LLC
460 Ena Road, Suite 303
Honolulu, Hi 96815
ron@agorjehnarch.com
808-947-2467

Date: 10-01-2018

RE: Response to Comments on HoKua Place DEIS

TO: Mr. Edward Doi
Department of Water
PO Box 1706
Lihue, Hi 96766

Please note that a "Second Draft Environmental Impact Assessment (2nd DEIS)" will be published for
comments in November. In order to address concerns of the already published Draft Environmental
Impact Assessment, new information in the form of reports, and studies, including a new TIAR, an
Agricultural Suitability Report, an Invertebrate Study, as well as references to the updated County
General Plan were added. Therefore, the submittal of the 2nd DEIS will allow the public and agencies to
comment on the new information.

Thank you very much for your comments on the Draft EIS for the HoKua Place.

HoKua Place has tested for a well on site and has made a proposal to dedicate the well site to the DOW to
serve HoKua Place as well as other areas.

The Developer acknowledges Conditions 1 through 6 of your recommendations. The recommendations
will be addressed during the permitting phase4. Recommendation 1 has been incorporated in the 2nd

DEIS.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ron Agor, Architect
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AGOR JEHN ARCHITECTS, LLC
460 Ena Road, Suite 303
Honolulu, Hi 96815
ron@agorjehnarch.com
808-947-2467

Date: 10-01-2018

RE: Response to Comments on HoKua Place DEIS

TO: Division of Aquatics, DLNR
PO Box 621
Honolulu, Hi 96809

Please note that a "Second Draft Environmental Impact Assessment (2nd DEIS)" will be published for
comments in November. In order to address concerns of the already published Draft Environmental
Impact Assessment, new information in the form of reports, and studies, including a new TIAR, an
Agricultural Suitability Report, an Invertebrate Study, as well as references to the updated County
General Plan were added. Therefore, the submittal of the 2nd DEIS will allow the public and agencies to
comment on the new information.

We are pleased to respond to your May 19, 2014 comments on the DEIS for HoKua Place as follows:

Page 2, Comment 1: The Developer is committed to implement BMPs during all phases of the project
development to assure minimizing or eliminating negative impacts resulting from construction debris,
petroleum products and /or other toxic pollutants entering into the nearby bodies of waster as a result of
runoffs.\

Page 2, Comment 2: HoKua Place will maintain public access in and out of the Waikaea Fishing Area
so the fishing public continues to have access to resources in the fishing area.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ron Agor, Architect
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